	JUL 0 1 2003 😩	7.11.7			
	(Rev. 10/02)	7-07-2003 PARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office			
	Tab settings ⇔⇔ ▼ ▼	N BERK NAVI FRAN 1800 NAVI NAVI NAVI NAVI			
r	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and T	102489826 nents or copy thereof.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): McDonnell & Associates, L.P., Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other **See Attached Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other Change of Name Other Execution Date: 06/27/2003	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Ecutel Systems, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:_7984 Georgetown Pike City:_McLeanState:_VA_Zip:_22102 Individual(s) citizenship Association			
	4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/472,270 Additional number(s) at	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,591,098 and 2,620,245 Trached Yes No			
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
	Name:Jeffrey E. Jordan, Esq. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_90.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: Arent Fox 1050 Connecticut Avenue, NW	8. Deposit account number: 01-2300			
	City: Washington State: DC Zip:20036-5339				
07/03/200	DBYRNE 00000087 75472270 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature. Jeffrey E. Jordan, Esq. Name of Person Signing June 27, 20 Total number of pages induding cover sheet, attachments, and document:					
	TOTAL HAMILOUS OF PORTS AND	h sequired cover sheet information to:			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

Name of conveying parties (continued):

Name: McDonnell Charitable Foundation

7984 Georgetown Pike McLean, VA 22102 a corporation of Virginia

Name: Jürgen Manchot

Henkel KgAa Henkelstrasse 67 D-40191 Dusseldorf

Germany

Individual citizen of Germany

TRADEMARK REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0441

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, McDonnell & Associates, L.P., a Virginia limited partnership, McDonnell Charitable Foundation and Jürgen Manchot (the "Assignors") are the owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the United States trademarks, tradenames and registrations listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof and all rights and goodwill associated therewith (together with any hereafter acquired marks or names, the "Trademarks"), which are registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office or which are the subject of pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Assignors are desirous of transferring to their designee said Trademarks; and

WHEREAS, the Assignors have authorized McDonnell & Associates, L.P. to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of all of them.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound hereby, the Assignors, for themselves and their successors and assigns, do hereby transfer, assign and set over unto Ecutel Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation, its successors, transferees and assigns, all of their present and future right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill of the business associated with such Trademarks, all rights to seek and collect damages and other relief for past and future infringements and all proceeds thereof and all rights and proceeds associated therewith.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed as of this 27th day of June, 2003.

W	T	M	3	C	
VV		N	٠.٦	. "	

Print Name:

Title:

McDonnell & Associates, L.P.
On behalf of itself and on behalf of
McDonnell Charitable Foundation and
Jürgen Manchot

By: She Midmell To (SEAL)

Print Name: John J. McDonnell, III

Title: Secretary and General Counsel

McDonnell Holdings, Fnc.

its corporate general partner

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION OR REGISTRATION NO.	COUNTRY	REGISTRATION OR FILING DATE
ECUTEL	Reg. No. 2591098	USA	filed on Feb. 13, 2001 registered on April 16, 2002
VIATORES	Reg. No. 2620245	USA	filed Feb. 13, 2001 registered on Sept. 17, 2002
VIATORES	Application No. 75/472270	USA	filed April 22, 1998

RECORDED: 07/01/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002771 FRAME: 0443